ORDINANCE NO. 38

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 OF ORDINANCE NO. 157X ENTITLED:
"AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO RATES, CHARGES AND RUIES FOR WATER AND SEWER CON-
NECTIONS AND SERVICE OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. JOE: PROVIDING THE TERMS OF
PAYMENT AND FENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION THEREQF., AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES
CR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH." AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY OR PORT ST: JOE:

SECTION 1. That Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 157X be, and they are hereby, amended
so as te read as followss

Section 1. That the City of Port St. Joe shall charge and collect from consumers
of water furnished by the City and within the corporate limits of the City, the following rates,
to wits

From O to 4,000 gallons
53002 to 10,000 gallons
10,001 to 15,000 gallons
15,001 to 20,000 gallons
20,001 to 25,000 gallons
A11 over 25,000 gallons

.75 per thousand gallons
.45 per thousand gallons
.10 per thousand gallons
.35 per thousand gallons
30 per thousand gallons
.25 per thousand gallons

Provided that a minimum charge for all consumers of water shall be $3.00 per month.

Section 2. That the City of Port St. Joe shall charge and collect for each sewer
connection to the sewer line within the corporate limits of the City of Port St. Joe the following
rates, to wit: LO% of the amount of the charge for water made to such consumer during the same
month. Provided that a2 minimum charge for all sewer connections shall be $1.20 per month.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance is to take effect with the water and sewer billing of
November 1, 1968.

INTRODUCED in the City Commission on the 2Lth day of September, 4.D. 1968, and ADOPTED
and PASSED by the City Commission on the 15th day of October, A.D. 1968.

/s/  Frank Pate
Mayor~Commissioner

ATTEST

/s/ C.W. Brock
City Auditor and Clerk




